FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: I434.175.101/IFV053US

REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0281

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

		on						

Date: May 3, 2010 700435908

I. Name of conveying partie(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. Anton Mauder	Infineon Technologies Austria AG
Dr. Stefan Sedlmaier	Siemensstrasse 2
Dr. Franz Hirler	9500 Villach
Armin Willmeroth Gerhard Noebauer	Republic of Austria
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Additional name(s) and address(es)
attached? No	attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
X Other: Corrected Assignment to correct Assignment	ent document recorded on 4-1-10, Reel 024178, Frame 0128
Execution Date(s): 04/22/2010; 04/25/2010; 04/22/20	010; 04/22/2010; 04/22/2010
	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Pa	atent No(s).
12/019,271	
Additional number(s) attached? No	
Additional number(s) attached: (40	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Š	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
Customer No. 25281	Enclosed
Steven E. Dicke Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50047
Suite 2250	O Denosit Assessmt No.
100 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account No
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	(intach aupheute copy of this page is posting by acposit accounts
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
). Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
lame of Person Signing: Steven E. Dicke	Signature: <u>/Steven E. Dicke/</u>
Date: May 3, 2010	Total number of pages comprising a replace11

05/03/2010 09:36 FAX 612 573 2005	DICKE,BILLIG&CZAJA P.A. 図002/009 {,BILLIG&CZAJA P.A. 図004/012 プロロロープ PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server
D.D.Y.GVE BILLIA	NY:FIFTH STREET TOWERS
04/01/2010 12:18 FAX 812 573 2005	DICKE, BILLIGECZAJA P.A. \$\text{\Quad 0001/012}\$\$ 04/01/2010 700433487
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Attorney Docket No.: 1434.175.101/IFV053US
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
To the Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original signed doc	ruments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying partialles): 	
Dr. Anton Mauder	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Dr. Stefan Sedimater	Infineon Technologies Austria AG
Dr. Franz Hirler	Slemensstrasse 2
Armin Willmeroth	9500 Villach
Gerhard Noebauer	Republic of Austria
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
Other: Corrected Assignment to correct A	assignee previously recorded on 12-23-09, Reel 023693, Prame 0037
Execution Date(s): 03/23/2010; 03/28/2010; 0	3/29/2010; 03/23/2010; 03/23/2010
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	s);
 A. Patent Application No(s). 	B. Patent No(s).
12/019,271	or i dientitolis).
Additional number(s) attached? No.	
 Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: 	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 25287	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00
Steven E. Dicke	☐ Enclosed
Dicke, Billig & Czaja, PLLC	
Sulte 2250	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500471
100 South Fifth Street	8. Deposit Account No.
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	lattach dualicate convolette
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature: /Stoven B. Dicke/

9. Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing: Steven E. Dicke

Date: April 1, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0282

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175.101/IFV053US

CORRECTED

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Dr. Anton Mauder Fabrikstr. 15a, 83059 Kolbermoor Germany

Assignor(s):

Dr. Stefan Sedlmaier Reichenhaller Str. 10, 81547 Muenchen Germany

Assignor(s):

Dr. Franz Hirler Mozartstr. 4, 84424 Isen Germany

Assignor(s):

Armin Willmeroth Schwangaustr. 25, 86163 Augsburg Germany

Assignor(s):

Gerhard Noebauer Primus-Lessiak-Str. 13a, 9500 Villach Austria

Assignee:

Infineon Technologies Austria AG Siemensstrasse 2 9500 Villach Republic of Austria

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "COMPONENT ARRANGEMENT INCLUDING A POWER SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT HAVING A DRIFT CONTROL ZONE" for which:

Page 1 of 7

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175.101/IFV053US

an	on-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:
	was executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this
	Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of
	Attorney); or
\boxtimes	was filed on January 24, 2008 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 12/019,271; or
	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, the attorneys
	associated with Customer No, to insert below in this document this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known:
	U.S. Serial No.
	filed on

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE (listed above), a corporation of the Republic of Austria is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by

Page 2 of 7

Docket No. 434,175,101/IFV053US

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Date

Name

1st Inventor Dr. Anton Mauder

2006/009 **2**005

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/019,271

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175,101/IFV053US

April , 25, 2010

Name

Inventor Dr. Stefar

or, Stefan Sedimaier

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175.101/IFV053US

2016-04-22

Date

Name 3rd Inventor Or. Franz Hirter

Page 5 of 7

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175.101/IFV053US

Page 6 of 7

☑ 009/009 ☑ 008

U.S. Patent Appln. No. 12/019,271

Filing Date: January 24, 2008

Docket No. 434.175.101/IFV053US

22.04.2010

Date

Name 5th Inventor Gerhard Noebauer

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 024328 FRAME: 0289

RECORDED: 05/03/2010